
13M
9W/

7M

10W/

8M

11W/

9M

12W/

10M

13W/

11M
12M

P3 Functional Adult
Price

per pair
6W 7W

8W/

6M

Sizer Set -  Includes single 

Kiddythotic of each size
F

blue

G
grey

□ Metatarsal Pads □ Reverse Morton's Extensions

A
purple

B
yellow orange

D
green

E
red

K
id

d
yt

h
o

ti
cs

Kiddythotics®

Additions
For P3 Functional prefabs 

with topcovers only  

Accommodative

Diabetic

U
n

p
o

st
ed

P
o

st
ed

A
d

d
it

io
n

s
D

ia
b

et
ic

P
3
 Unposted  
No Topcover 

P
3
 Unposted TC

Tricolor EVA Topcover

P3 Posted
No Topcover

P
3
 Posted TC 

Tricolor EVA Topcover

P3 Sport
High-Rebound EVA/

Microsuede Topcover

P3 Low-Impact
Plastazote/Poron Topcover

P3 Functional and Diabetic Prefabs
Prices and Policies Subject to Change

C

13  | 14
|
|



PROLAB PREFABRICATED ORTHOSES
Specifications and Policies 

P3 Functional Adult Prefabs 

All devices are made of a semirigid polypropylene shell and functionally corrected with a 2mm medial 
heel skive, 14mm heel cup, and 3○ valgus correction. 

P3 Unposted - Functional prefab with 0/0 spot grind 

P3 Unposted TC - Functional prefab with 0/0 spot grind and full-length tricolor EVA topcover 

P3 Posted - Functional prefab with 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post 

P3 Posted TC - Functional prefab with 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post and full-length tricolor 
EVA topcover 

P3 Sport - Functional prefab with 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post and full-length, synthetic suede 
topcover padded with high-rebound EVA 

P3 Low-Impact - Functional prefab with 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post and full-length, 1/8” 
plastazote and 1/16” poron topcover 

Metatarsal pads and reverse Morton’s extensions may be added to customize P3 prefabs with topcovers.
(No returns on customized prefabs)

Accommodative Diabetic 

Accommodative, heat-moldable prefab with P-Cell® top layer and Microcel Puff® bottom layer

P3 Functional Kiddythotics®
 

Functional prefab made for children, with: a rigid polypropylene shell, 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post, 

4mm medial heel skive, deep heel cup, and medial flange. Sizes are color-coded. The Kiddythotics 

Sizer Set includes a single Kiddythotic in each of the seven sizes for easy sizing.

Matrix/Matrix Max AFO (code L1932) 

Prefabricated AFO for non-spastic drop foot. Highly customizable with a height-adjustable and heat- 

moldable anterior shell, elongated lateral strut, grindable footplate, and two washable pads. The Matrix 

AFO, made of dynamic carbon and glass fiber, is designed for sedentary or smaller patients. The Matrix 

Max, made of rigid carbon and glass fiber, is designed for active patients. Either a prefabricated or 

custom, topcovered foot orthosis should be worn with the AFO. 

Size Tibia Height Foot Length Men’s Shoe Size Women’s Shoe Size 

Small 14-16.5” Up to 25cm Up to 7 Up to 9 

Medium 15-17” 24-27cm 7 to 9 9 to 10.5 

Large 16-18” 25-29cm 9 to 10 10.5 to 12 

X-Large 
(Matrix Max only) 

16-19” 26-31cm 10 and Up 11.5 to 14 

Policies 
Prefab pricing is not subject to any discounts. Returns for unused prefabs must be made within 30 days 

of shipping and authorized in advance by a ProLab Client Services Representative. No returns on 

customized prefabs. A restocking fee is charged for each returned order. Shipping charges are the 

responsibility of the customer. 

ProLab Orthotics www.prolaborthotics.com (800) 477-6522 


	Metatarsal Pads: Off
	Reverse Mortons Extensions: Off
	Acct: 
	DR: 
	Address: 
	City: 
	ST: 
	Phone: 
	PO: 
	Patient: 
	MRN: 
	6WU: 
	7WU: 
	6MU: 
	7MU: 
	8MU: 
	9MU: 
	6MUT: 
	7MUT: 
	8MUT: 
	9MUT: 
	10MUT: 
	11MUT: 
	12MUT: 
	13MUT: 
	10MU: 
	11MU: 
	12MU: 
	13MU: 
	6WUT: 
	7WUT: 
	6WPT: 
	7WPT: 
	6MPT: 
	7MPT: 
	8MPT: 
	9MPT: 
	10MPT: 
	11MPT: 
	12MPT: 
	13MPT: 
	6WP: 
	13MP: 
	7WP: 
	6MP: 
	7MP: 
	8MP: 
	9MP: 
	10MP: 
	11MP: 
	12MP: 
	6WS: 
	13MS: 
	7WS: 
	6MS: 
	7MS: 
	8MS: 
	9MS: 
	10MS: 
	11MS: 
	12MS: 
	KA: 
	KB: 
	KC: 
	KD: 
	KE: 
	KF: 
	KG: 
	KS: 
	6WL: 
	13ML: 
	7WL: 
	6ML: 
	7ML: 
	8ML: 
	9ML: 
	10ML: 
	11ML: 
	12ML: 
	6WD: 
	7WD: 
	6MD: 
	7MD: 
	8MD: 
	9MD: 
	10MD: 
	11MD: 
	12MD: 
	MS: 
	MX: 
	MM: 
	ML: 
	MSL: 
	MML: 
	MLL: 
	MXL: 
	MMA: Off
	MC: Off
	L: Off
	R: Off
	SS: Off
	G: Off
	M: Off
	A: Off
	V: Off
	I: Off
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	Dx: 
	Email: 
	Date: 
	13MD: 
	14MD: 


