PROLAR	Date:	PO#:	Account #:	For PROLAB
RTHOTICS	Doctor:			office use only
vidence - Based	Address:			
Medicine	City:	State / Zip:	Phone:	
Tel: (800) 477-6522 Fax: (707) 257.4420	PATIENT NAME:		Med Rec #:	
prolaborthotics.com	Dx:		Dr. Email:	
	•	P ³ Functional and D	iabetic Prefabs	

Prices and Policies Subject to Change

11W/ 8W/ 9W/ 10W/ 12W/ 13W/ Price 7W 12M 6W 13M **P³ Functional Adult** 10M 6M 7M 8M 9M 11M per pair P³ Unposted Unposted No Topcover P³ Unposted TC Tricolor EVA Topcover P³ Posted No Topcover P³ Posted TC Tricolor EVA Topcover Posted P³ Sport High-Rebound EVA/ Microsuede Topcover P³ Low-Impact Plastazote/Poron Topcover Additions Additions For P³ Functional prefabs □ Metatarsal Pads □ Reverse Morton's Extensions with topcovers only Diabetic 13 | 14 Accommodative Diabetic Kiddythotics Sizer Set - Includes single С F А В D Е G Kiddythotic of each size yellow orange purple green red blue grey Kiddythotics[®]

Matrix Prefab AFO					
Matrix AFOMatrix Max AFO	Price (per AFO)	s	м	L	Max Only XL
🗆 Right					1.1
🗆 Left					

SHIPPING AND BILLING INFORMATION				
Ship via:	□ FedEx Ground (economy) □ Standard Shipping			
Payment:		□ MasterCard		□ Invoice
Card #				
Expiration	/		CVV #	
Signature				

PROLAB PREFABRICATED ORTHOSES Specifications and Policies

P³ Functional Adult Prefabs

All devices are made of a semirigid polypropylene shell and functionally corrected with a 2mm medial heel skive, 14mm heel cup, and 3° valgus correction.

P³ Unposted - Functional prefab with 0/0 spot grind

P³ Unposted TC - Functional prefab with 0/0 spot grind and full-length tricolor EVA topcover

P³ Posted - Functional prefab with 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post

P³ **Posted TC** - Functional prefab with 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post and full-length tricolor EVA topcover

P³ **Sport** - Functional prefab with 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post and full-length, synthetic suede topcover padded with high-rebound EVA

P³ Low-Impact - Functional prefab with 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post and full-length, 1/8" plastazote and 1/16" poron topcover

Metatarsal pads and reverse Morton's extensions may be added to customize P³ prefabs with topcovers. (No returns on customized prefabs)

Accommodative Diabetic

Accommodative, heat-moldable prefab with P-Cell® top layer and Microcel Puff® bottom layer

P³ Functional Kiddythotics[®]

Functional prefab made for children, with: a rigid polypropylene shell, 4/4 polypropylene rearfoot post, 4mm medial heel skive, deep heel cup, and medial flange. *Sizes are color-coded.* The **Kiddythotics Sizer Set** includes a single Kiddythotic in each of the seven sizes for easy sizing.

Matrix/Matrix Max AFO (code L1932)

Prefabricated AFO for non-spastic drop foot. Highly customizable with a height-adjustable and heatmoldable anterior shell, elongated lateral strut, grindable footplate, and two washable pads. The Matrix AFO, made of dynamic carbon and glass fiber, is designed for sedentary or smaller patients. The Matrix Max, made of rigid carbon and glass fiber, is designed for active patients. Either a prefabricated or custom, topcovered foot orthosis should be worn with the AFO.

Size	Tibia Height	Foot Length	Men's Shoe Size	Women's Shoe Size
Small	14-16.5"	Up to 25cm	Up to 7	Up to 9
Medium	15-17"	24-27cm	7 to 9	9 to 10.5
Large	16-18"	25-29cm	9 to 10	10.5 to 12
X-Large (Matrix Max only)	16-19"	26-31cm	10 and Up	11.5 to 14

Policies

Prefab pricing is not subject to any discounts. Returns for unused prefabs must be made within 30 days of shipping and authorized in advance by a ProLab Client Services Representative. No returns on customized prefabs. A restocking fee is charged for each returned order. Shipping charges are the responsibility of the customer.